regiment. Respectfully, 

ALBERT E. HADLOCK, Deputy and Acting Comptroller, 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to pay to George L. 

Ingraham and the estate of Arthur Ingraham, No. 120 Broadway, Borough of Man-
hattan, the sum of six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($675) per week for a period 
of five weeks beginning as of May 26, 1917, with the privilege of renewal for two 
weeks, the same being for rent of premises known as the Harlem Casino, with all 
of the buildings erected thereon, situated on Second Avenue, East 126th Street and

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby recom-
mend to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the Comptroller be author-
ized to issue corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Charter to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty 
thousand dollars ($120,000), the proceeds to the par value thereof to be used by the 
Department of Docks and Ferries for the construction and installation of enclosures, 
offices and other work and equipment in connection with the completion of the pier 
at the foot of West 46th Street, North River, Borough of Manhattan.